2022 Wild Mountain Sunday DAY - Week 1
Sunday, January 9, 2022

CHALLENGE
Barah PACESETTER: HCP
TEAMWEAR MARK DUVALL Orange 12.79 TIME: 24.00 PAR: 21.28
STEPHAN BURGESON Green 9.24 TIME: 22.84 PAR: 20.91
Y Mmarker
B 6 Skiers
xx M 1 Bud Bunch 30 35 P 40 P 40 -- 55.41
2| Shotskis 30 35 P 39 G 43 G 49.80
7 DALBELLO 3/ All Tuned Up 30 34 G 34 - (34 -- 39.35
l 4|Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 28 29 | 29 -- 29 -- 50.35
5/ Reality Check 27 31 G 35 G 38 S 46.47
6 The Cruzin Wild Bunch 27 30 S 32 B 32 - 60.78
7 Team Gutterball 25 28 S 28 -- 28 -- 60.58
FASTEST ** FAST*
—-
HEIDI BUTLER Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 9.26 - 23.25 9.26 23.27 11.29
F* ALl GARGARO Bud Bunch 9.59 P - 23.32 9.59 23.64 13.06
F MARTA MCCORMACK Bud Bunch 13.91 P - 24.24 13.91 24.07 15.11
F BELLA HELKE Team Gutterball 16.21 G - 24.73 16.21 24.59 17.60
F EVELYN DUVALL The Cruzin Wild Bunch 17.98 P - 25.34 19.08 24.67 17.98
F JOSIE TOMAS Shotskis 18.98 P - 25.32 18.98 26.35 26.02
F |SAM KRAMER Reality Check 20.61 G - 43.66 105.17 25.22 20.61
F ANITA LANGHAM Reality Check 21.43 P - 25.84 21.43 25.53 22.09
F  QWILL DUVALL The Cruzin Wild Bunch 23.73 G - 26.33 23.73 26.41 26.30
F  CATHY BENNETT Shotskis 25.09 P - 26.62 25.09 27.22 30.18
F KRISTEN MCPHERSON Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 29.09 P - 27.47 29.09 27.47 31.37
F ANNIE PERKINS Team Gutterball 30.42 G - 28.44 33.65 27.27 30.42
F HEATHER TOMAS Shotskis 31.16 G - 27.91 31.16 27.90 33.43
F PAM WOGENSEN The Cruzin Wild Bunch 37.17 G - 29.19 37.17 29.47 40.94
F KRIS CYR Team Gutterball 40.12 S - 30.08 41.35 29.30 40.12
F JULIA DUVALL The Cruzin Wild Bunch 42.53 B - 30.33 42.53 30.54 46.05
F__|SANDY GROE Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 45.54 S - 30.97 45.54 31.38 50.07
M** | SHANE SAMPAIR Bud Bunch 2.40 P - 21.79 2.40 21.83 4.40
M* |ERIC YOST Team Gutterball 3.29 P - 21.98 3.29 21.71 3.83
M  |MARK GARDNER Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 5.64 P - 22.48 5.64 22.73 8.70
M |AUSTIN SCHOENBERG Reality Check 6.63 P - 22.69 6.63 22.63 8.23
M | JAKE HOLZEM All Tuned Up 7.14 P - 22.80 7.14 22.44 7.32
M | CASEY BENNETT All Tuned Up 8.65 P - 23.12 8.65 23.38 11.81
M  |STEPHAN BURGESON Shotskis 9.23 P - DNF N/A 22.84 9.23
M TIM WHALEN All Tuned Up 9.33 P - 24.12 13.35 22.86 9.33
M  |KEVIN ANDERSON Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 9.96 P - 23.40 9.96 23.47 12.24
M DOUG WEBER Bud Bunch 10.24 P - 23.46 10.24 23.26 11.24
M |JOE KIOLBASA Shotskis 10.33 P - 23.60 10.90 23.07 10.33
M DAVE GROVES Shotskis 10.52 P - DNF N/A 23.11 10.52
M PETE SAMPAIR Bud Bunch 10.71 P - DNF N/A 23.15 10.71
M | QUINN BERGMAN All Tuned Up 10.71 P - 23.56 10.71 23.56 12.67
M | GENE TOMAS Shotskis 11.96 P - 23.83 11.98 23.41 11.96
M ERICK OSWALD Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke 12.10 P - 23.96 12.59 23.44 12.10
M RICHARD WOGENSEN The Cruzin Wild Bunch 12.22 P - 23.88 12.22 23.47 12.24
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DARIN
RYAN
MARK
JOHN
DAVID
TROY
PAUL
CHARLIE
PAUL
LANCE
KEVIN
RICHARD
JOHN
DALE
ANDY
BOB
PATRICK
BRUCE
GENE
JOHN
GENE

GUESTS

LONG

JAHNKE
DUVALL
SCHOWALTER
LAUGEN
SCHOENBERG
CHAPIN

WOLD
LEHMAN
BROADBENT
PETERSON
COLLEN
SCHMOOCK
EVENSEN
POWER
SCHOWALTER
REDING

TANK

KATH
ALVERSON
DUENOW

Reality Check

Shotskis

The Cruzin Wild Bunch
Reality Check

Bud Bunch

Reality Check

Bud Bunch

All Tuned Up

Team Gutterball

Bud Bunch

The Cruzin Wild Bunch
Reality Check

Team Gutterball
Shotskis

All Tuned Up

Reality Check

Team Gutterball
Reality Check

All Tuned Up

The Cruzin Wild Bunch
Zicke Zacke Zicke Zacke

12.64
12.69
12.78
13.20
14.38
15.18
15.46
16.02
16.21
16.82
16.87
17.90
20.54
21.15
25.19
25.38
30.56
32.47
36.54
38.86
97.32
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23.97
23.98
24.00
24.09
24.34
24.51
24.57
24.69
24.73
24.86
24.87
25.09
25.65
25.78
26.64
26.68
28.40
28.19
30.05
29.55

DNF

12.64
12.69
12.78
13.20
14.38
15.18
15.46
16.02
16.21
16.82
16.87
17.90
20.54
21.15
25.19
25.38
33.46
32.47
41.21
38.86

N/A

24.02
23.92
23.59
23.99
24.38
24.83
24.29
24.71
24.89
24.55
25.04
25.02
25.31
25.73
26.80
26.53
27.30
27.96
28.55
29.49
41.26

14.87
14.40
12.82
14.73
16.59
18.75
16.16
18.17
19.03
17.41
19.75
19.66
21.04
23.05
28.17
26.88
30.56
33.72
36.54
41.03
97.32
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DAVE
CARTER
JENNY

EVERSON
SCHOENBERG
KREY

Guest Skiers
Guest Skiers
Guest Skiers

3.67
14.66
15.13

p
G
G

22.06
24.40
24.50

3.67
14.66
15.13

22.17
24.58
24.72

6.03
17.55
18.22



